
[OFFICIAL]

TENDER NO: DBMNE0382 - PROVISION OF GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE 

SYSTEM SERVICES TO DEBMARINE NAMIBIA FLEET

DESCRIPTION: 

Debmarine Namibia is seeking experienced service providers who have the capability to provide Global Navigation 

Satellite System (GNSS) hardware and correction services. to a fleet of vessels operating off the West Coast of Namibia.

SCOPE OF WORK: 

The vessels are currently operating inside Namibian territorial waters, with Oranjemund as the closest town. The ships are 

usually between 10 and 50 nautical miles away from Oranjemund. This area of operation can be changed by any future 

decision to operate anywhere else.  

1) Position solution should provide horizontal (X, Y) and vertical (Z) accuracies of ~10 and ~20 centimetres at (2σ), 

respectively. 

2) Solution should include Precise Point Positioning (PPP) technology amongst others.

3) Correction services should be compatible with Global Positioning Systems (GPS), Global Navigation Satellite System 

(GLONASS) and BeiDou Navigation Satellite System (BeiDou) constellations.

4) Service should have sufficient built-in redundancy to ensure 99.5% uninterrupted access to augmentation data 

broadcast over the air, including access to a 24-hour OEM-Client support network.

TENDER CLOSING DATE:  7 October 2022 at 12h00

REQUEST FOR ELECTRONIC TENDER DOCUMENT: 

Businesses interested in providing such services are to request a tender document with Reference Number DBMNE0382 

Provision of Global Navigator Satellite System  (GNSS) Services:

Email Address: Tenders@debmarine.com

ENQUIRIES: 

The Procurement Officer

Tel: +264 61 297 8460

Email: Tenders@debmarine.com

Specify the Reference Number: DBMNE0382 Provision of Global Navigator Satellite System (GNSS) Services.

DISCLAIMER: 

Debmarine Namibia shall not be responsible for any costs incurred in the preparation and submission of a response to this 

tender and furthermore reserves the right not to extend this tender into any future tenders, negotiations and or 

engagements. 

Debmarine Namibia shall not accept submissions rendered after the closing date and time. 

First date of publication: 7 September 2022 


	Slide 1

